
C.W. Post (17-13) -vs- Saint Rose (19-11)
03/11/01 at Conolly Gymnasium, Brookville, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
C.W. Post 79

Saint Rose 84

Date: 03/11/01
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Conolly Gymnasium, Brookville, N.Y.
Notes: ECAC Division II Championship GameTournament MVP: Phil
SellersSgambeluri: 1,049 career points

Score By Period 1 2 Total
C.W. Post 41 38 79
Saint Rose 46 38 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 John Harvey * 39 8-15 0-0 2-4 7-8 15 3 5 4 1 1 18
22 Corey Browne * 32 6-9 3-4 2-2 1-5 6 4 2 4 0 1 17
33 Baldur Olafsson * 26 7-8 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 14
44 Frank Porter * 31 5-13 1-3 2-3 2-1 3 2 1 5 0 0 13
31 Derek Delgado * 40 1-9 1-6 5-8 0-5 5 4 5 8 0 1 8
40 John Heitner 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 6
23 Daniel Scott 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
20 Qayyim Shabazz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
45 Simon Morton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-58 6-14 11-19 13-28 41 19 17 23 3 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-58   53.4 % 6-14   42.9 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jesse Cort * 38 7-12 1-2 5-7 1-6 7 3 6 3 0 4 20
25 Steve Sgambelluri * 37 5-9 5-8 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 1 18
52 J.T. Reed * 31 5-8 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 2 0 5 0 0 11
24 Matt Fryer * 23 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 6 2 0 1 8
32 Steve Doran * 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 5
31 Phil Sellers 22 7-13 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 4 0 1 1 0 18
14 Jason Bariteau 20 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 4
02 David Martin 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Cullen DeVries 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dwayne Beckford 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-59 7-17 15-21 6-19 25 21 15 16 2 6 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-59   52.5 % 7-17   41.2 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
C.W. Post 41

Saint Rose 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 John Harvey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Corey Browne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Baldur Olafsson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Frank Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Derek Delgado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 John Heitner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Daniel Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Qayyim Shabazz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Simon Morton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jesse Cort 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Steve Sgambelluri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 J.T. Reed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Matt Fryer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Steve Doran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Phil Sellers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jason Bariteau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 David Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cullen DeVries 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dwayne Beckford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
C.W. Post 38

Saint Rose 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 John Harvey 39 8-15 0-0 2-4 7-8 15 3 5 4 1 1 18
22 Corey Browne 32 6-9 3-4 2-2 1-5 6 4 2 4 0 1 17
33 Baldur Olafsson 26 7-8 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 14
44 Frank Porter 31 5-13 1-3 2-3 2-1 3 2 1 5 0 0 13
31 Derek Delgado 40 1-9 1-6 5-8 0-5 5 4 5 8 0 1 8
40 John Heitner 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 6
23 Daniel Scott 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
20 Qayyim Shabazz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
45 Simon Morton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-58 6-14 11-19 13-28 41 19 17 23 3 4 79
53.4 % 42.9 % 57.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jesse Cort 38 7-12 1-2 5-7 1-6 7 3 6 3 0 4 20
25 Steve Sgambelluri 37 5-9 5-8 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 1 18
52 J.T. Reed 31 5-8 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 2 0 5 0 0 11
24 Matt Fryer 23 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 6 2 0 1 8
32 Steve Doran 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 5
31 Phil Sellers 22 7-13 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 4 0 1 1 0 18
14 Jason Bariteau 20 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 4
2 David Martin 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cullen DeVries 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dwayne Beckford 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-59 7-17 15-21 6-19 25 21 15 16 2 6 84
52.5 % 41.2 % 71.4 %


